## TOWNSHIP OF WALL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a vacancy has occurred in the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Wall, County of Monmouth. The Board of Fire Commissioners will fill the vacancy at its regular monthly meeting scheduled for Thursday, November 21, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. at the Wall Fire District No. 1 Administrative Building, 1612 Route 71, Wall, New Jersey. Any registered voter residing in Fire District No. 1 may submit their name and resume for consideration to the Board Treasurer, Logan S. Rogers, via email at <a href="majorage-legenge-wtfd1.com">lrogers@wtfd1.com</a>. Resumes must be received on or before November 6, 2024.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Wall.

NORMAN R. STELLING, CLERK Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 1 Township of Wall